
 
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

May 8 – 14, 2023 

 
 

 
For Date: 05/08/2023  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

23-34659        0006 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-34662        0024 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-34665        0033 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

23-34667        0051 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-34669        0102 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-34670        0107 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-34672        0129 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-34673        0133 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2059] AROMATIC FILLERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-34674        0230 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] LEE RD NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

23-34675        0242 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3527] SUGARLOAF LAUNDRAMAT - ELM ST 

 

23-34676        0315 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-34677        0329 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-34679        0402:53 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3254] HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-34681        0430 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

23-34684        0546 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

23-34685        0603 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-34686        0604:55 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-34693        0659:43 FIRE ALARM Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

23-34707        0753 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-34732        0922 VANDALISM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-34736        0947 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-34760        1127 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-34762        1134 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-34769        1211:29 911 CALL Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-34775        1246:23 911 CALL No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-34801        1432:37 911 CALL Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SE SECTOR - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-34813        1504 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + ELM ST 

 

23-34818        1515:56 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

          Location:    [DRF] DEERFIELD ACADEMY TENNIS COURT 

 

23-34832        1602 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-34835        1618 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-34836        1619:42 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

23-34849        1650:31 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-34850        1654:58 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GRF5499] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 

 

23-34858        1717:23 OFFICER WANTED FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

23-34872        1822:18 911 CALL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-34875        1839:56 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-34884        1921:24 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-34886        1943 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-34890        2004:24 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOW OAK LN 

 

23-34897        2104:23 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    23DRF-26-AC 

 

23-34924        2352 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 05/09/2023  -  Tuesday  
 

23-34927        0057 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-34928        0103 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-34929        0110 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-34931        0115:39 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 



 

23-34933        0230 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-34935        0249 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-34936        0253 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

23-34938        0323 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-34939        0323 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-34942        0524 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-34944        0609 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

23-34948        0616:07 911 CALL ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 

 

23-34949        0621:49 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-34953        0707 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-34954        0711:05 SMOKE INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

23-35027        1044:28 TRAFFIC HAZARD TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

23-35026        1144:22 CHECK WELFARE Unfounded   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] HEADING TOWARD CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-35044        1346:00 911 CALL Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7021] ALL STATES ASPHALT - LIQUID PLANT - RIVER RD 

 

23-35071        1619:23 FIRE, OTHER NON-SPECIFIC Extinguished   

  Location/Address:    [MOT] WENDELL RD 

 

23-35083        1711:43 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NW SECTOR - HAWKS RD 

 

23-35087        1722:40 CSO OUTREACH Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF] BEACON FIELD - BEACON ST 

 

23-35093        1735:11 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport/ Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-35094        1740:01 FRAUD/SCAM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-79-OF 

 

23-35096        1741:07 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

23-35113        1930:57 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport/ Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

23-35121        2033:14 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-35130        2149 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 05/10/2023  -  Wednesday  
 

23-35147        0005 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 



23-35150        0023 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-35152        0027 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-35153        0028 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

23-35158        0130 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-35162        0224 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-35163        0256 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-35164        0318 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-35167        0449 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-35168        0518:59 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-35169        0521 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + MOUNTAIN RD 

 

23-35171        0532:28 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    965700AB 

 

23-35172        0546:37 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-35200        0808 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-35223        0940:08 Drill/Testing Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-35226        0953 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

23-35236        1036 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-35253        1132 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

23-35275        1255:22 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF] GREENFIELD AUTO SALAVAGE - DEERFIELD ST 

 

23-35278        1319:06 911 HANG UP CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MT BANK - ELM ST 

 

23-35298        1442 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

23-35316        1559 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

23-35323        1637:29 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

23-35361        1858:36 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF5940] GIANNI FIG'S RESTAURANT - ELM ST 

 

23-35404        2323 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-35405        2341 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-35406        2358:07 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Investigated   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

 

For Date: 05/11/2023  -  Thursday  
 

23-35407        0002:38 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + OLD MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    967715AB 

 

23-35409        0027 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-35411        0036 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-35412        0036 PATROL AREA Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

23-35413        0053 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Negative Contact   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-35415        0158 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST + EASTERN AVE 

 

23-35417        0217 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-35418        0218 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-35419        0221:07 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    967836AB 

 

23-35421        0316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-35423        0349 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

23-35424        0535 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Negative Contact   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-35425        0541 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-35426        0546:55 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 

 

23-35427        0557:52 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-35442        0809 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-35479        1109:40 ABANDONED 911 CALL Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

23-35493        1226:07 VEHICLE FIRE Extinguished   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-35501        1248:24 SUSPICIOUS PACKAGE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-80-OF 

 

23-35544        1550 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-35545        1551:49 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

   Original Call #:    23-35501 

 

23-35552        1623:21 BREAKING & ENTERING AUTO Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-81-OF 

 

23-35559        1645 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-35565        1656 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-35569        1703:46 ASSAULT Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-82-OF 

 

23-35585        1759:12 911 MIS DIAL Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-35621        2102 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

23-35622        2109 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-35625        2116:06 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-35640        2237 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-35642        2241 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 

 

23-35648        2343:49 DISTURBANCE Peace Restored   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NW SECTOR - LOWER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-83-OF 

 

 

For Date: 05/12/2023  -  Friday  
 

23-35658        0134 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-35661        0230 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

23-35663        0250:11 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [SUN SUN5309] SUNDERLAND SHELL - AMHERST RD 

       Refer To Incident:    23SUN-41-OF 

 

23-35665        0358 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-35666        0544 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-35667        0601 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-35668        0636:48 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

         Refer To Arrest:    23DRF-49-AR 

            Arrest:    WILLIAMS, JILLIAN R      

           Address:    48 ASTER CT   GREENFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION, ILLEGALLY ATTACH 

                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT 

                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH 

 

23-35675        0712 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-35715        0805:14 NOTIFICATION Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD ALBANY RD 

 

23-35695        0857 COURT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF] HOPE ST 

 

23-35717        1031:21 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-35720        1126:20 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 



 

23-35726        1148 COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-35747        1311:52 911 HANG UP Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

 

23-35753        1320:08 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-35754        1327 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-35756        1331:26 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-35804        1606 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-35806        1607 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

23-35811        1637 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

23-35822        1707:35 FIRE ALARM Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY/SMITH DORM - BOYDEN LN 

 

23-35826        1720 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD + MEADOW OAK LN 

 

23-35829        1734 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-35837        1743:53 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 

23-35841        1753 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-35844        1807 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-35846        1815 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-35852        1822:46 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-35889        2004:59 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Negative Contact   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB IN SB LANE GOING BY ANTIQUE PLACE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-35893        2021 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-35898        2038 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-35899        2041 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-35901        2050 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SNOWBERRY CIR 

 

23-35902        2057 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-35903        2103 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-35933        2345 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 05/13/2023  -  Saturday  
 

23-35936        0017 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-35938        0022 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-35940        0055 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-35943        0143:38 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-35944        0154:01 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

23-35947        0224 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-35948        0228 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD + HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-35950        0333 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

23-35951        0352 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2456] DEERFIELD SPIRIT SHOPPE - S MAIN ST 

 

23-35953        0355 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

23-35956        0547 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

23-35957        0608 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

23-35958        0613 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-35966        0813:53 NOISE COMPLAINT Peace Restored   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-36024        1149:24 ASSAULT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

23-36062        1457:21 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

23-36077        1613:28 ABANDONED 911 CALL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DUNCAN DR 

 

23-36087        1710 ARTICLES RECOVERED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

23-36089        1718 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-36096        1727 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

23-36101        1747 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-36110        1806 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

23-36113        1826 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF88SOCA] SOUTH COUNTY AMBULANCE HEADQUARTERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-36116        1852 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

23-36121        1902 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 

 

23-36122        1909 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 



23-36123        1910 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SNOWBERRY CIR 

 

23-36126        1916 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

23-36127        1917 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-36156        2113:13 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Gone On Arrival   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-36153        2114 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-36154        2115:39 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-36166        2225:03 209A SERVICE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-86-OF 

 

 

For Date: 05/14/2023  -  Sunday  
 

23-36187        0012:44 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-36194        0035:37 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 Refer To Citation:    973242AB 

        Refer To Summons:    23DRF-50-AR 

           Summons:    ROSADO, ADALBERTO A      

           Address:    248 AMHERST RD Apt. #I3   SUNDERLAND, MA 

           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       LICENSE NOT IN POSSESSION 

 

23-36201        0127 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-36203        0133 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-36204        0147 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-36205        0150 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-36206        0152 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-36207        0154 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-36208        0236 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-36209        0259 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-36212        0420 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2456] DEERFIELD SPIRIT SHOPPE - S MAIN ST 

 

23-36219        0606 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

23-36221        0622:45 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-36223        0637:52 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 Refer To Citation:    973404AB 

 

23-36227        0736:10 911 HANG UP Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST - BOYNTON RD 



 

23-36246        0946:31 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF WRIGHT] WRIGHT HOUSE - OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-36247        0949:02 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

23-36286        1327:56 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Taken to Family/Guardian/Other   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

23-36324        1556 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-36325        1611 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE - STILLWATER RD 

 

23-36328        1617 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD - UPPER RD 

 

23-36337        1659 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-36344        1715:08 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CHAPLEY GARDENS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-36353        1749 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-36358        1811 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-36360        1816:43 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-36362        1831:30 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-36364        1848:37 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-36365        1850 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-36379        2028 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-36382        2040 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BIKE PATH PARKING - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

23-36386        2101 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-36393        2128:36 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    974164AB 

 

23-36400        2154 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-36404        2214 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE - STILLWATER RD 

 

23-36407        2221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

 

 


